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CONTACT INFORMATION FOR LOCAL STATE AND FEDERAL LEGISLATORS  

State Legislators 

 Senator Jeff Wilson 
• 360-786-7636 
• Jeff.Wilson@leg.wa.gov 
• Legislator Assistant:  Jami Lund 
• Jami.lund@leg.waq.gov 

Representative Jim Walsh 
• 360-485-0547 
• Jim.Walsh@leg,wa,gov 
• Legislator Assistant: Kari Dodson 
• Kari.dodson@leg.wa.gov 

Representative Joel McEntire 
• 360-841-7870 
• Joel.McEntire@leg.wa.gov 
• Legislator Assistant Suzi Ryan 
• Suzi.ryan@leg.wa.gov 

Federal Legislators 

U.S. Senator Maria Cantwell 
• 202-224-3441 
• https://www.cantwell.senate.gov/ 
• Southwest Regional Outreach Director:  Sarah Kohout 
• Office 360-969-7838, Cell# 360-773-8418 

• Sarah_Kohout@cantwell.senate.gov 
U.S. Senator Patty Murray 

• 202-224-2621 
• https://www.murray.senate.gov/ 
• Southwest Washington Director, Bryan Stebbins  
• Bryan_stebbins@murray.senate.gov 
• Southwest Washington Director, Anthony Peña  
• (360) 903-9116 
• anthony_pena@murray.senate.gov 

 

U.S. Representative Jamie Herrera Beutler 
• 202-225-3536 
• https://jhb.house.gov/ 
• District Issue Director Colin Swanson  
• 360-695-6292 
• Colin.Swanson@mail.House.gov 
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